VS-8ETH06FP-N3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 26-Oct-17 1 Document Number: 96429
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Hyperfast Rectifier, 8 A FRED Pt®
FEATURES

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER T/R MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-8ETH06FP-N3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tube
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?96157
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95392
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Current rating (8 = 8 A)
3 - E = single
4 - T = TO-220, D2PAK (TO-263AB)
5 - H = hyperfast recovery
6 - Voltage rating (06 = 600 V)
7 -  FP = 2L TO-220 FullPAK
8
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VS- 8 E T H 06 FP -N3
-N3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and totally lead (Pb)-free
- Environmental digit:
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 06-Jul-17 1 Document Number: 96157
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
2L TO-220 FullPAK
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
Exposed Cu
Mold flash bleeding
1.30
1.051.20
1.47
13.56
12.90
3.3
3.1
Bottom view
2.80
2.44
10.6
10.0
0.61
0.38 2.85
2.65
3.7
3.2 7.31
6.50
0.9
0.7
2.54 TYP.
2.54 TYP.
16.0
15.8
5° ± 0.5° 5° ± 0.5°
4.8
4.6
(2 places)
R 0.7
R 0.5
Hole Ø
3.40